Schmitz
Engineering
Liaison
124 S. Dodge Street
P.O. Box 542
Burlington, WI  53105
Tel: (414) 763-3036
Fax: (414) 763-3015

9   G7 (msb)
10 G1
ordering information:
CP-350-08GC-(1)-(2)-(3)-(4)
(1): 85 = 85°C, 100 = 100°C
(2): R= with pull-ups, blank if no pullups
(3): 5 = 5 Vdc. 24 = 24 Vdc power supply
(4): through-shaft with slot=X
electrical data:
power supply:
output format:
freqency response:
output:
overall length:
+ 5Vdc ± 10% @ 50 mA
max (no load)
+ 24 Vdc ± 10 % @ 70 mA
max (option)
8 bit parallel, Gray code
 100 kHz min. wordrate
LM 339, with pullup
resistor, 6 mA max. sink
L max = 26 mm
350-08GC, absolute, 8 bit Gray code
pinout :
1   G4
2   G6
3   G0 (lsb)
4   G3
5   ground
6   G2
7   + 5Vdc
8   G5
9   G7 (msb)
10 G1
ordering information:
350-08GC180-(1)-(2)-(3)-(4)
(1): 85 = 85°C, 100 = 100°C
(2): R= with pull-ups, blank if no pullups
(3): 5 = 5 Vdc, 24 = 24 Vdc power supply
(4): through-shaft with slot=X
350-8GC180, absolute, 1 °/ position
350-10GC, absolute,10 bit Gray code
electrical data:
power supply:
output format:
freqency response:
 output:
overall length:
+ 5Vdc ± 10% @ 50 mA
max (no load)
+ 24 Vdc ± 10% @ 70 mA
max (option)
8 bit parallel, Gray code,
1°/position,repeated twice
per revolution.
 100 kHz min. wordrate
LM 339, with pullup
resistor, 6 mA max. sink
L max = 26 mm
electrical data:
power supply:
output format:
freqency response:
output:
overall length:
+ 5Vdc ± 10% @ 50 mA
max (no load)
8 bit parallel, binary
 100 kHz min. wordrate
standard TTL/CMOS
L max = 36 mm
pinout:
1   B4
2   B6
3   B0 (lsb)
4   B3
5   ground
6   B2
7   + 5Vdc
8   B5
9   B7 (msb)
10 B1
ordering information:
350-08NB-(1)
(1): 85 = 85°C, 100 = 100°C
electrical data:
power supply:
output format: